SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION
LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

2004-2005 BUDGET SENATE ESTIMATES HEARING
31 MAY AND 1 JUNE 2004

EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome: Corporate
Question Number: W138-05
Question:
Senator Ludwig asked in writing:
How many vehicular accidents in which departmental vehicles (including vehicles
leased by the department) were involved were reported to the department in 2000-01,
2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04? For each incident:
a) What was the value of the damage?
b) Which administrative unit was the vehicle attached to?
c) Was anyone charged over the accident (specify charges)?

Answer:

a) and b) Please refer to the table listed below

2000-01
INCIDENT VALUE OF
NUMBER DAMAGE ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1 $517.58 National
2 $1,017.06 National
3 $703.46 National
4 $90.00 National
5 $356.83 National
6 $582.83 National
7 $518.59 National
8 $1,939.66 National
9 $579.16 National
10 $4,717.86 National
1 $692.27 National
12 $40.00 National
13 $252.32 National
14 $40.00 National
15 $430.57 National
16 $799.02 National
17 $870.09 National
18 $1,404.82 National



19 $1,044.23 National

20 $1,033.48 National
21 $771.43 National
22 $1,149.15 National
23 $461.96 National
24 $988.14 National
25 $350.29 National
26 $1,396.52 National
27 $2,408.10 National
28 $568.26 National
29 $821.77 National
30 $517.33 National
31 $2,099.65 State
32 $1,684.35 State
33 $9,712.99 State
34 $6,129.72 State
35 $645.00 State
36 $646.25 State
37 $496.10 State
38 $2,254.77 State
39 $1,390.48 State
40 $1,324.61 State
41 $23,434.28 State
42 $4,000.00 State
43 $1,525.00 State
44 $2,208.50 State
45 $1,029.00 State
46 $1,920.34 State
47 $1,214.37 State
48 $1,025.57 State
49 $1,411.86 State
50 $614.66 State
51 $1,082.37 State
52 $1,206.73 State
53 $1,158.90 State
54 $568.00 State
55 $2,430.89 State
56 $52.00 State
57 $743.14 State
58 $844.75 State
59 $659.67 State
2001-02
INCIDENT VALUE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
NUMBER DAMAGE UNIT
1 $781.93 National
2 $1,174.72 National
3 $684.15 National
4 $704.94 National
5 $1,240.06 National
6 $677.12 National
7 $1,613.28 National
8 $744.72 National



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

2002-03

INCIDENT NUMBER

RN M ASCONOUG A WN=

$566.99
$1,968.46
$1,246.02
$315.56
$90.00
$2,477.19
$787.07
$314.61
$7,482.03
$367.64
$693.85
$1,382.66
$2,747.76
$1,249.17
$1,238.64
$2,173.62
$1,475.25
$1,314.83
$315.56
$1,622.25
$451.09
$404.64
$840.31
$35.00
$1,230.25
$960.00
$751.00
$1,787.95
$66.37
$3,712.58
$90.00
$1,271.02
$9,160.81

VALUE OF
DAMAGE
$300.00
$90.00
$2,292.05
$487.75
$1,725.31
$243.44
$90.00
$1,035.42
$2,222.33
$1,037.00
$955.86
$1,271.49
$177.84
$1,709.00
$1,953.00

National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

ADMINISTRATIVE
UNIT
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National



16 $416.68 State

17 $703.75 State
18 $1,396.59 State
19 $501.70 State
20 $852.83 State
21 $1,417.26 State
22 $776.46 State
23 $1,865.28 State
24 $745.87 State
25 $766.70 State
26 $952.88 State
27 $506.57 State
28 $621.71 State
29 $777.03 State
30 $838.88 State
31 $398.75 State
32 $2,373.78 State
33 $1,921.52 State
34 $785.01 State
35 $1,126.83 State
36 $1,493.16 State
37 $895.76 State
38 $1,553.75 State
39 $871.15 State
40 $1,200.00 State
41 $654.70 State
42 $120.00 State
43 $520.73 State
44 $663.20 State
45 $440.17 State
46 $1,200.71 State
47 $98.00 State
48 $421.51 State
49 $569.85 State
50 $835.68 State
51 $1,521.08 State
52 $2,400.00 State
53 $553.35 State
54 $700.49 State
55 $4,534.95 State
2003-04
INCIDENT VALUE OF
NUMBER DAMAGE ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1 1,694.15 National
2 396.30 National
3 561.94 National
4 1,283.90 National
5 460.04 National
6 1,399.85 National
7 1,576.12 National
8 480.13 National



9 331.47 National

10 196.55 National
11 986.71 National
12 7,807.18 National
13 978.68 National
14 593.60 National
15 551.63 National
16 744.29 National
17 1,820.74 National
18 1,110.28 National
19 1,280.86 National
20 120.00 State
21 759.87 State
22 108.05 State
23 2,011.53 State
24 658.45 State
25 120.00 State
26 609.82 State
27 120.00 State
28 1,422.40 State
29 4,715.85 State
30 505.81 State
31 466.00 State
32 193.70 State
33 649.34 State
34 764.10 State
35 893.33 State
36 941.94 State
37 864.51 State
38 1,200.00 State
39 586.89 State
c) The Commonwealth's vehicle provider (LeasePlan) advised that information

regarding charges relating to any of the incidents listed is not readily available.
LeasePlan’s system records the financial details of each claim only.



