SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

2004-2005 BUDGET SENATE ESTIMATES HEARING 31 MAY AND 1 JUNE 2004

EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome: Corporate

Question Number: W138-05

Question:

Senator Ludwig asked in writing:

How many vehicular accidents in which departmental vehicles (including vehicles leased by the department) were involved were reported to the department in 2000-01, 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04? For each incident:

- a) What was the value of the damage?
- b) Which administrative unit was the vehicle attached to?
- c) Was anyone charged over the accident (specify charges)?

Answer:

a) and b) Please refer to the table listed below

INCIDENT NUMBER	VALUE OF DAMAGE	ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1	\$517.58	National
2	\$1,017.06	National
3	\$703.46	National
4	\$90.00	National
5	\$356.83	National
6	\$582.83	National
7	\$518.59	National
8	\$1,939.66	National
9	\$579.16	National
10	\$4,717.86	National
11	\$692.27	National
12	\$40.00	National
13	\$252.32	National
14	\$40.00	National
15	\$430.57	National
16	\$799.02	National
17	\$870.09	National
18	\$1,404.82	National

\$1,044.23	National
\$1,033.48	National
\$771.43	National
\$1,149.15	National
\$461.96	National
\$988.14	National
\$350.29	National
\$1,396.52	National
\$2,408.10	National
\$568.26	National
\$821.77	National
\$517.33	National
\$2,099.65	State
\$1,684.35	State
\$9,712.99	State
\$6,129.72	State
\$645.00	State
\$646.25	State
\$496.10	State
\$2,254.77	State
\$1,390.48	State
\$1,324.61	State
\$23,434.28	State
\$4,000.00	State
\$1,525.00	State
\$2,208.50	State
\$1,029.00	State
\$1,920.34	State
\$1,214.37	State
\$1,025.57	State
\$1,411.86	State
\$614.66	State
	State
	State
\$1,158.90	State
\$568.00	State
	State
\$52.00	State
\$743.14	State
· ·	State
\$659.67	State
	\$1,033.48 \$771.43 \$1,149.15 \$461.96 \$988.14 \$350.29 \$1,396.52 \$2,408.10 \$568.26 \$821.77 \$517.33 \$2,099.65 \$1,684.35 \$9,712.99 \$6,129.72 \$645.00 \$646.25 \$496.10 \$2,254.77 \$1,390.48 \$1,324.61 \$23,434.28 \$4,000.00 \$1,525.00 \$2,208.50 \$1,029.00 \$1,920.34 \$1,214.37 \$1,025.57 \$1,411.86 \$614.66 \$1,082.37 \$1,158.90 \$568.00 \$2,430.89 \$52.00

INCIDENT NUMBER	VALUE OF DAMAGE	ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1	\$781.93	National
2	\$1,174.72	National
3	\$684.15	National
4	\$704.94	National
5	\$1,240.06	National
6	\$677.12	National
7	\$1,613.28	National
8	\$744.72	National

9	\$566.99	National
10	\$1,968.46	National
11	\$1,246.02	National
12	\$315.56	National
13	\$90.00	National
14	\$2,477.19	National
15	\$787.07	National
16	\$314.61	National
17	\$7,482.03	National
18	\$367.64	National
19	\$693.85	National
20	\$1,382.66	National
21	\$2,747.76	National
22	\$1,249.17	National
23	\$1,238.64	National
24	\$2,173.62	National
25	\$1,475.25	State
26	\$1,314.83	State
27	\$315.56	State
28	\$1,622.25	State
29	\$451.09	State
30	\$404.64	State
31	\$840.31	State
32	\$35.00	State
33	\$1,230.25	State
34	\$960.00	State
35	\$751.00	State
36	\$1,787.95	State
37	\$66.37	State
38	\$3,712.58	State
39	\$90.00	State
40	\$1,271.02	State
41	\$9,160.81	State

INCIDENT NUMBER	VALUE OF DAMAGE	ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1	\$300.00	National
2	\$90.00	National
3	\$2,292.05	National
4	\$487.75	National
5	\$1,725.31	National
6	\$243.44	National
7	\$90.00	National
8	\$1,035.42	National
9	\$2,222.33	National
10	\$1,037.00	National
11	\$955.86	National
12	\$1,271.49	National
13	\$177.84	National
14	\$1,709.00	National
15	\$1,953.00	National

16	\$416.68	State
17	\$703.75	State
18	\$1,396.59	State
19	\$501.70	State
20	\$852.83	State
21	\$1,417.26	State
22	\$776.46	State
23	\$1,865.28	State
24	\$745.87	State
25	\$766.70	State
26	\$952.88	State
27	\$506.57	State
28	\$621.71	State
29	\$777.03	State
30	\$838.88	State
31	\$398.75	State
32	\$2,373.78	State
33	\$1,921.52	State
34	\$785.01	State
35	\$1,126.83	State
36	\$1,493.16	State
37	\$895.76	State
38	\$1,553.75	State
39	\$871.15	State
40	\$1,200.00	State
41	\$654.70	State
42	\$120.00	State
43	\$520.73	State
44	\$663.20	State
45	\$440.17	State
46	\$1,200.71	State
47	\$98.00	State
48	\$421.51	State
49	\$569.85	State
50	\$835.68	State
51	\$1,521.08	State
52	\$2,400.00	State
53	\$553.35	State
54	\$700.49	State
55	\$4,534.95	State

INCIDENT NUMBER	VALUE OF DAMAGE	ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
1	1,694.15	National
2	396.30	National
3	561.94	National
4	1,283.90	National
5	460.04	National
6	1,399.85	National
7	1,576.12	National
8	480.13	National

9	331.47	National
10	196.55	National
11	986.71	National
12	7,807.18	National
13	978.68	National
14	593.60	National
15	551.63	National
16	744.29	National
17	1,820.74	National
18	1,110.28	National
19	1,280.86	National
20	120.00	State
21	759.87	State
22	108.05	State
23	2,011.53	State
24	658.45	State
25	120.00	State
26	609.82	State
27	120.00	State
28	1,422.40	State
29	4,715.85	State
30	505.81	State
31	466.00	State
32	193.70	State
33	649.34	State
34	764.10	State
35	893.33	State
36	941.94	State
37	864.51	State
38	1,200.00	State
39	586.89	State

c) The Commonwealth's vehicle provider (LeasePlan) advised that information regarding charges relating to any of the incidents listed is not readily available. LeasePlan's system records the financial details of each claim only.